

LEASE WITH MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT

TOSHIBA

FINANCIAL SERVICES

	APPLICATION NUMBER	AGREEMENT NUMBER
The words Lessee, you, and your refer to the customer. The words Lessor, we, us and our refer to Tashiba Financial Services. The Toshiba Equipment is covered		
by the terms of the Toshiba Quality Commitment, a copy of which may be obtained from your Toshiba Business Solutions (TBS) provider. We dwn the Equipment		
(excluding software) and you have the right to use it under the terms of this Lease		

CUSTOMER CONT	ACT INFORMATION				
Legal Company Name:	WEBB COUNTY	Fed. Tax ID #:	74-60015872		
Contact Person:	PURCHASING - ACCTS	PAYABLE Bill-To Phone:	(956) 523-4125	Bill-To Fax:	(956) 523-5010
Billing Address:	1110 WASHINGTON STREE	T, SUITE 101 City, State-Zip	LAREDO, TEX	AS 78040	
Equipment Location: (if different from above)	WEBB COUNTY WATER UTILITIES 513 MARTHA DRIVE	City, State-Zip:	RIO BRAVO, 1	TEXAS 78045	
TBS LOCATION					
Contact Name:	CHRISTOPHER YANE	Subsidiary Lo	ocation:	LAREDO, T	EXAS
EQUIPMENT WITH	CONSOLIDATED MINIM	UMS	_		
ITEM DESCRIPTION	NAMES OF STREET OF STREET	(2) 14 C 22 A D 4 D 6 D		SERIAL NUMBER	STARTING METER
1. TOSHIBA E-S	STUDIO 8508A				
2.					
3.					
LEASE TERM & PA	YMENT SCHEDULE				
Contract of the last of the la	43 of \$ 342.3°	* Security Deposit: \$	- Receiv	ved (plus	applicable taxes)
Payment includes: 120,000 PI	Davy Images Fer Month -	Excess Images at \$0	.00430 Per B&W Image	End-of-Lease Optio	ne:
Payment includes:	Color Images Per Month -	Excess Images at	Per Color Image	You will have the follow	owing options at the end of your
Payment includes:	Scan Images Per Month -	Excess Images at	Per Scan !mage		d the Lease has not terminated default under the Lease has
Payment includes:	Black Print Images Per Me	onth - Excess Images at	Ser Black Print Image	occurred and is conti 1 Purchase the Equi	nuing ipment at Fair Market Value
Payment includes:	Color Print Images Per Mo	onth - Excess Images at	Per Color Print Image		per section 16
Excess Images Billed:	Monthly Quarterly Leas	se payment period is monthly un	less otherwise indicated.	3 Retain Equipment	
Documentation Fee: \$75.0	00 (included in First Invoice)	See Attac	hed form (Schedule "A") fo	r Additional Equipment	
	is non interest bearing and is to secure your perform nove. If all conditions are fully completed with and t section				
THIS IS A NONCA	ANCELABLE / IRREVOCAE	BLE AGREEMENT. TH	IS AGREEMENT CAN	OT BE CANCELLE	O OR TERMINATED.
LESSOR ACCEPTA	NCE				
Toshiba Firrancial Servi	ices Signature: X		Title:		Date:
CUSTOMER ACCE	PTANCE				
You hereby acknowledge and agree that	your electronic signature below shall constitute an				
Lease, and (ii) any determination as to wit	hattel paper as that term is defined in the Uniform of hich version of this Lease constitutes the single true	original item of chattel paper under the	ICC. If Lessee signs and transmits this Leas	se to Lessor by facsimile or other elect	tronic transmission, the transmitted copy, upon
agreement for all purposes, including, with	nt the parties. Lessee agrees that the face imile or of thout imitation, those outlined allove in this Section	. Without l'imiting and subject to the loreg	oing, the parties further agree that, for purp	coses of executing this Lease, (a) a do	cument signed and transmitted by facsimile or
other electronic transmission shall be tre-	afed as an original document, (b) the signature of tof Lessor, Lessee, who executed this Lesse and	any party on such document shall be co	nsidered as an original signature, (c) the d	ocument transmitted shall have the sa	ame effect as a counterpart thereof containing
	nforcement of this Lease that a facsimile or other el				
	NO E THEDINA			WEBB COUNT	ГҮ
Print Name: TA	NO E. TIJERINA Signature: X		7itle:	JUDGE	Dae:
DEDCONAL CHARA	NITY				
PERSONAL GUARA	d any supplement, the undersigned jointly and sev	enally unconditionally guarantees to us th	prompt paymen; when due of all lessee's	s obligations to us under the Lease ar	nd any supplement. We will not be required to
proceed against the lessee or the Equip	ement or enforce any other remady before proceed stice of acceptance hereof and of all other not ices	drug against tite undersigned. The unders	signed agrees to pay all reasonable attorne	ey's fees and other expenses incurred	d by us by reason of default by lessee or the
compromise of any obligations of lessee of	or any other obligers and guaranters without in any a undersigned agrees not to seek to be repaid by it	way rehasing the undersigned from hits o	r ter obligations hereunder. The obligations	s of the undersigned shall continue even	en if the lessee becomes insolvent or bankrupt
acdministrations, representatives, successo	ors and assigns of ⊿ncharsigned, and may be enhance	ed by or for the identitiof any assignee of	successor of us. The undersigned and we		
By providing a telephone number for a	your efectionic signature below shall constitute ame cellular, phone or other wireless service, you are e	Persy concenting to receiving commun	eation (for NON-Marketing or solicitation p		
nessage calls, text messages, and calls The calls and messages may incurrees fr	rrede by an automatic telaphone dialing system fr ram yourcellular provider:	on lessora of its affliates and agents. Th	is express consentapplies to each such te	iepngrie ாய்ற்றி that you provide to i	us now or in the tuture and permits such calls
Print Name of 1st Guaranton.	N/.A	Signature: X	N	/A	Date: N/A

\$1.00 PURCHASE OPTION



ADDENDUM To Contract No	between Toshiba Financial Services, Owner
And WEBB COUNTY , Customer (Full Legal Name of Customer)	
Provided the lease has not terminated early, Custome the original term.	er shall have the following options at the end of
BUY: Purchase the equipment for \$1.00.	
OR	
RETURN: Return the equipment per the lease agreer	ment.

NOTE: SIGNATURE MUST BE SAME AS ON THE LEASE AGREEMENT.

OWNER ACCEPTANCE			
Toshiba Financial Services	SIGNATURE:	TITLE:	DATE:
CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE		-	
TANO E. TIJERINA	SIGNATURE: X	TITLE:	DATE:

FISCAL FUNDING ADDENDUM

Fu			WEDD COLUMN	LESSEE INFOR				
	Full Legal Name Billing Address		WEBB COUNTY	GTON STREET, S	BA Name (If Any)		Phone	(956) 523-4125
	LARED		Country		OITE 101	State TX	Zip 78	, ,
Oity								
			F	QUIPMENT INFO	ORMATION.			
Equ	uipment Locat	ion		ACON MENT NOT	JUNIATION			
(If r	not same as a	bove)		WEBB C	OUNTY WAT	ER UTILITY		
City		RIO BR	AVO Country	USA		State	TX Zip	78045
	QUANTITY	MODEL NO.	EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION (ATTACH SCHEDULE IF	F NECESSARY)	QUANTITY	MODEL NO	EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION	ON (ATTACH SCHEDULE IF NECESSARY)
	1	E-STUDIO 8508A	TOSHIBA DIGITAL COLOR CO	PIER				
aym		amounts the	en due to Lessor under th	ne Lease			. ,	tice is accompanied
unctio	Inder by If the ponally sin	Lessee, inclu provisions of milar equipm Idendum will	e returns the Equipment iding the Security Deposithis Addendum are utilent for the balance of the not be construed so as directly or indirectly to pe	pursuant to the it (if any) specificated by Lessee Lease term for to permit the lease term to the lease term to the lease term to permit the lease term to	fied in the L e, Lessee Ilowing Les Lessee to t	ease. agrees not to see's exercisterminate the	um, Lessor sh to purchase, lo se of its termin e Lease in ord	nall retain all sums pa ease or rent any oth nation rights hereunde ler to acquire any oth
unctio	Inder by If the ponally sin	Lessee, inclu provisions of milar equipm Idendum will	this Addendum are utilent for the balance of the not be construed so as	pursuant to the it (if any) specificated by Lesse tease term for to permit the leftorm essential sign.	t Name	agrees not a seed of seeds exercise terminate the eapplication of the application of the	um, Lessor she to purchase, le se of its termin the Lease in ord for which the the sepresentative or officer TANO E. TIJERII UDGE	ease or rent any oth lation rights hereunde ler to acquire any oth Equipment is intended
unctio	Inder by If the ponally sin	Lessee, inclu provisions of milar equipm Idendum will	this Addendum are utilent for the balance of the not be construed so as	pursuant to the it (if any) specificated by Lesse tease term for to permit the leftorm essential sign.	nature X (MUST BE SIGNED	agrees not to see is exercised terminate the eapplication LESSE DRYAUTHORIZED AGENT, FEBB COUNTY J	um, Lessor she to purchase, le se of its termin the Lease in ord for which the the sepresentative or officer TANO E. TIJERII UDGE	ease or rent any oth lation rights hereunder to acquire any oth Equipment is intended or government entity. NA Date
unctio	Inder by If the ponally sin	Lessee, inclu provisions of milar equipm Idendum will	this Addendum are utilent for the balance of the not be construed so as	pursuant to the it (if any) specificated by Lesser Lease term for to permit the leftorm essential significant specificant spec	nature X QUUST BE SIGNED	agrees not to see it is see it is exercised terminate the examplication of the application of the applicatio	to purchase, lose of its termine Lease in ord for which the SEE SIGNATURE REPRESENTATIVE OR OFFICER TANO E. TIJERII UDGE TY Na TED BY LESSOR	ease or rent any oth lation rights hereunder to acquire any oth Equipment is intended or government entity. NA Date
unctio	Inder by If the ponally sin	Lessee, inclu provisions of milar equipm Idendum will	this Addendum are utilent for the balance of the not be construed so as	pursuant to the it (if any) specificated by Lesser term for to permit the lefterform essential signs of the second	nature X mature X mature X mature X mature X mature X	agrees not to see is exercised terminate the eapplication LESSE DBY AUTHORIZED AGENT, FEBB COUNTY J WEBB COUNTY J WEBB COUNTY J	um, Lessor she to purchase, lose of its termine Lease in order for which the lesson which the lesson to the lease in order which the lesson to	ease or rent any oth lation rights hereunder to acquire any oth Equipment is intended or government entity. NA Date

Addendum

To

Lease with Maintenance Agreement Between Toshiba Business of Texas and Webb County For Webb County

An Agreement made on this the day of, 2016.
BETWEEN:
Webb County ("Lessee") 1000 Houston Street Laredo, Texas 78040
AND
Service Provider: Toshiba Business Solutions of Texas. ("Lessor") 10231 Kotzebue
San Antonio Texas 78217

Now therefore, the parties agree to modify, delete and/or include the following Terms and Conditions in the above referenced "Lease with Maintenance Agreement." The following provisions and covenants supersede prior negotiations, representations or agreements, either written or oral, and where there is a conflict between provisions of this addendum and the provisions set forth in the Standard Form "Lease with Maintenance Agreement" (3 pages) between Webb County, Texas, and Toshiba Business Solutions of Texas, or any other Contract Documents, the provisions set forth herein shall supersede and have full force and effect and become a part of the above referenced contract for all intent and purpose.

LEASE WITH MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT TERM AND CONDITIONS PROVISIONS

- 1. Paragraph number three (3) of the Terms and Conditions entitled "Image Charges" is deleted in its entirety.
- 2. Paragraph number eight (8) of the Terms and Conditions entitled "Taxes and Lease Charges" is deleted in its entirety and replaced with:

"Lessor and Lessee agree that Webb County is a corporate and political body under the laws of the State of Texas and Webb County claims exemption from sales and use taxes under Taxes Tax Code Ann. § 151.309, as Amended. Webb County shall provide to Lessor Exemption Certificates, upon request. Lessor and Lessee further agree that Lessee shall pay no personal property taxes or similar taxes and governmental charges associated with the ownership, possession or use of the equipment, subject to this agreement, which Lessor is required to pay, nor reimburse Lessor for any charge"